HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 16-

	Introduced by	Council	Member	
--	---------------	---------	--------	--

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE NOVEMBER 2016 BALLOT REFERENDUM PROPOSITION 51: SCHOOL/COMMUNITY COLLEGE \$9B CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BOND ISSUANCE

WHEREAS, Voters will have the option in the November General Election to approve Proposition 51, a \$9B bond issuance; and,

WHEREAS, this bond issue would provide funding for necessary capital improvements for school and community colleges such as the repair and upgrade aging schools to bring them up to basic health and safety standards while relieving overcrowding; and,

WHEREAS, this measure would provide funding opportunities for the Hayward Unified School District and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District to make capital improvements to their facilities; and

WHEREAS, there has not been a voter approved school bond issuance in ten years, which has created a backlog of capital improvement projects; and

WHEREAS, the Hayward Unified School District supports Proposition 51;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The City Council of the City of Hayward supports Proposition 51- School/Community College \$9B Capital Improvement Bond Issuance; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council authorizes the listing of The City of Hayward in support of Proposition 51 and instruct staff to send a copy of this resolution to the appropriate parties.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	_, 2016
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	

NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	:
		ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:	
City Attorney	of the City of Haywar	_ -d